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I R R®— I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S—
provides world-class commercial real estate valuation and counseling services to both local
and national top financial institutions, developers, corporations, law firms, and government agencies. 
As one of the largest independent property valuation and counseling firms in the United States, 
we provide our diverse array of clients the highly informed opinions and trusted expert advice needed 
to understand the value, use and feasibility of their real estate. IRR. Local expertise. Nationally.

22
years serving 

Eastern Massachusetts, 
Southern New Hampshire

and Southern Maine markets

200
appraisals completed

annually 2



I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

R E C E N T  A P P R A I S A L  A S S I G N M E N T S  O F  
N O T A B L E  A N D  V A R I E D  A S S E T S  

Office

• One Brigham Circle, 1622-1636 Tremont St, Boston, MA 119,489 SF
• American Twine Office Park, 222 Third St, Cambridge, MA 121,647 SF
• Cambridge Discovery Park, 100 Acorn Park Dr, Cambridge, MA 139,520 SF
• TJX Headquarters, 770 Cochituate Rd, Framingham, MA 825,000 SF
• The Cummings Center, 100 Cummings Center, Beverly, MA 2,220,000 SF
• SNHU Continuing Education Offices, 33 S. Commercial St, Manchester, NH 172,812 SF
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Industrial

• Osgood Landing, 1600 Osgood St, North Andover, MA 1,800,000 SF Warehouse
• 24 & 32 Spice St, Charlestown, MA 125,566 SF Industrial Condominium
• Sysco Distribution Center, 0 Freedom Trai, Plympton, MA 279,374 SF Cold Warehouse
• Lantheus Medical Imaging, 331 Treble Cove Rd, North Billerica, MA 547,519 SF Medical 

Research & Development Facility
• 520 East Industrial Park Dr. Manchester, NH 48,544 SF Warehouse

Multifamily

• Montaje, 449 Canal St, Somerville, MA, 387,918 SF/500 units
• AVA Somerville, 445 Artisan Way, Somerville, MA, 351,728 SF/250 Units
• Avalon at Assembly Row, 333 Great River Rd, Somerville, MA 228,236 SF/195 units
• The Atrium, 1079-1089 Commonwealth Ave, Boston, MA 293,736 SF/187 units
• Apple Ridge Apartments, 65-67 Provencal Rd, Laconia, NH, 112,768/ 60 Units

Retail

• Square One Mall, 1127 Broadway, Saugus, MA 928,667 SF
• Lynn Shopping Center, 50 Boston St. Lynn, MA 46,234 SF
• Natick Retail Plaza, 213-215 West Central St, Natick, MA 23,045 SF
• Ellsworth Shopping Center, 208 High St, Ellsworth, ME 15,060 SF

Specialty Assignments

• Estate Portfolio Valuation
• Market Rent Studies and Feasibility
• State Government Eminent Domain Takings
• Rail Trail Temporary and Permanent Easement
• Divorce and Tax Appeal Litigation Support 



O U R  V A L U E  P R O P O S I T I O N

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

O U R  V A L U E  P R O P O S I T I O N

Jeremiah “Jerry” J. Manfra, MAI, Senior Managing Director

Mr. Manfra has over 20 years of commercial and residential appraisal experience. Prior to 
joining Integra-Boston, he owned and operated his own real estate appraisal company. His 
appraisal experience includes apartments; neighborhood and community retail; industrial; 
mixed-use; residential subdivisions; places of worship; senior housing; residential; and 
commercial and residential land throughout Massachusetts, Maine, and New Hampshire. Mr. 
Manfra has qualified as an expert witness in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Middlesex 
Superior Court, as well as the State of New Hampshire Strafford County Superior Court. He is 
a licensed Certified General Real Estate appraiser in Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire 
and Vermont.

What sets our firm apart is the diversity of experience and expertise of our team.
We have experience in litigation support and appellate tax court, bank work,
estate and portfolio valuation, right of way and eminent domain taking. Covering
the Greater Boston Area, North and South Shores of Massachusetts, central
Massachusetts, and Southern Maine, Vermont, and New Hampshire, we provide
excellence in appraising for most of the New England region.
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Banks/Financial Institutes

• Brookline Bank
• Cambridge Trust
• Canyon Community Bank
• CIBC Bank USA
• Citizen Bank, N.A.
• City National Bank
• East Boston Savings Bank
• Eastern Bank
• Enterprise Bank
• Everett Cooperative Bank
• Fifth Third Bank
• First Ipswich Bank
• Hingham Institution of 

Savings
• Live Oak Bank
• Mansfield Bank
• People’s United Bank
• Radius Bank
• Salem Five Bank
• Well Fargo Bank, N.A.

O U R  C L I E N T S

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

Law Firms

• Army & Roche
• Bass, Doherty & Finks, PC
• Burns & Levinson LLP
• Cosgrove, Einstein, and Kiley, 

PC
• Davis, Maln & D’Agostine, PC
• Fierman Law
• Giarruso, Norton, Cooley & 

McGlone, P.C.
• Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith, 

Ravin, Davis & Himmel
• Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, 

PC
• Henderson, Franklin, Starnes 

& Holt, P.A.
• Hinckley Allen
• Mark Murphy Law Office LLC
• Maurice Wutscher LLP
• McCarter & English, LLP
• Murphy, Hesse, Toomey & 

Lehane, LLP
• Nelson Mullins Riley & 

Scarborough LLP
• Robinson & Cole, LLP
• Rospo Realty LLC
• Rubin and Rudman, LLP
• Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr 

LLP
• Seyfarth Shaw, LLP
• Smith Duggan Buell & Rufo 

LLP
• The Gibbs Firm
• Thoits Law
• Todd & Welp LLP

Government & Organizations

• Boston Planning & Development 
Agency

• City of Beverly, MA
• City of Chelsea
• City of Somerville
• IBEW Local Union 103
• Massachusetts Department of 

Transportation
• National Grid
• Peabody Access 

Telecommunications, Inc.
• Pipefitters Local 537 Education 

Trust
• Town of Charlton
• Town of Hull
• Town of Lynnfield
• Town of Lynnfield
• Town of Saugus
• Town of Weston
• United States Postal Service

Mortgage Banks/Services

• AEW Capital Management
• Fidelity National Title 

Insurance Company
• Octant Business Services
• Selective Insurance 

Company of America
• Starwood Mortgage Capital 

LLC
• Strategic Valuation Group, 

LLC

Developers/Owners

• APT Management Group, 
Inc.

• Arrowood, LLP
• A.W. Perry, Inc.
• Boston Properties, Inc.
• JPA Management LLC
• Longpoint Realty Partners
• Mugar Enterpirises
• The Hamilton Group

National Corporations

• ADESA, Inc.
• Applied Materials, Inc.
• AvalonBay Communities, Inc.
• F.W. Webb Company
• FMC Corporation
• Lowe’s Home Center, LLC
• Ryan, LLC
• Sanner of America, Inc.
• Sedwick Claims Management 

Services
• Sears Holdings Corporation
• The Cardinal Group USA, LLC
• TJX, Inc.
• Universal Technology 

Institute
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LO C A L  E X P E R T I S E .  N AT I O N A L LY.

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S

50+
local offices

60+
markets covered U.S. and Caribbean
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NORTHEAST OFFICES

CONNECTICUT
Hartford, CT
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19 
tisaacson@irr.com

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Washington, DC
Marshall A. Burke, MAI, CCIM 
T (202) 601-4146
mburke@irr.com

MASSACHUSETTS
Boston, MA
Jerry J. Manfra, MAI
T (617) 457-3298
jmanfra@irr.com

NEW JERSEY
Coastal New Jersey
Halvor J. Egeland, MAI
T (732) 244-7000 ext. 103 
hegeland@irr.com

Northern New Jersey
Paul T. Beisser, CRE, MAI, SCGREA
T (973) 422-9800
pbeisser@irr.com

NEW YORK
Syracuse, NY
William J. Kimball, MAI, FRICS 
T (315) 422-5577
wkimball@irr.com

PENNSYLVANIA
Philadelphia, PA
Albert (Chip) Hughes, MAI
T (610) 238-0238 ext. 1 
chughes@irr.com

Pittsburgh, PA
Brian Kelly, MAI, SRA 
T (412) 683-2211
bkelly@irr.com

RHODE ISLAND
Providence, RI
Todd Isaacson, MAI
T (860) 291-8997 ext. 19 
tisaacson@irr.com

VIRGINIA
Richmond, VA
Kenneth L. Brown, MAI, FRICS, CCIM
T (804) 346-2600 ext. 209 
kbrown@irr.com

SOUTHEAST OFFICES

FLORIDA
Miami | Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS,  ASA/BV

T (305) 670-0001 ext. 320 
jandrews@irr.com

Orlando, FL
Christopher D. Starkey, MAI
T (407) 843-3377 ext. 112 
cstarkey@irr.com

ALABAMA
Birmingham, AL
Rusty Rich, MAI, MRICS
T (205) 949-5995
rrich@irr.com

ARKANSAS
Little Rock, AR
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

GEORGIA
Atlanta, GA
Matthew Albigese, MAI
T (404) 418-4358 ext. 1000
malbigese@irr.com

MISSISSIPPI
Jackson, MS
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte, NC
John D. Scott, Jr., MAI, MRICS
T (704) 206-8258 
jscott@irr.com

Greensboro, NC
Nancy B. Tritt, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (336) 676-6033
ntritt@irr.com

Raleigh, NC
Chris R. Morris, MAI, FRICS
T (919) 847-1717
cmorris@irr.com

LOUISIANA
New Orleans, LA
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

SOUTH CAROLINA
Charleston, SC
Cleveland “Bud” Wright, Jr., MAI
T (843) 718-2125 ext. 10 
cwright@irr.com

Columbia, SC
Michael B. Dodds, MAI, CCIM 
T (803) 772-8282 ext. 110 
mdodds@irr.com

TENNESSEE
Memphis, TN
John R. Praytor, MAI
T (601) 714-1665
jpraytor@irr.com

Nashville, TN
Paul Perutelli, MAI, SRA, FRICS 
T (615) 628-8275 ext. 1 
pperutelli@irr.com

ILLINOIS
Chicago, IL
Ron DeVries, MAI, FRICS
T (312) 565-3432
rdevries@irr.com

CENTRAL OFFICES

INDIANA
Indianapolis, IN
Michael Lady, MAI, SRA, ASA, CCIM, FRICS

T (317) 546-4720
mlady@irr.com

KENTUCKY
Louisville, KY
Stacey S. Nicholas, MAI, MRICS 
T (502) 452-1543 ext. 3774 
snicholas@irr.com

MICHIGAN
Detroit, MI
Donald L. Selvidge, MAI
T (248) 540-0040 ext. 114 
dselvidge@irr.com

MINNESOTA
Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 
Michael Amundson, MAI, CCIM, FRICS
T (952) 905-2401 
mamundson@irr.com

MISSOURI
Kansas City, MO
Brock A. Heyde, MAI
T (816) 652-0222 
bheyde@irr.com

St. Louis, MO
Timothy M. Schoemehl, MAI
T (636) 898-6533 
tschoemehl@irr.com

OHIO
Cincinnati/Dayton, OH
Gary S. Wright, MAI, FRICS, SRA
T (513) 426-7125
gwright@irr.com

Cleveland, OH
Douglas P. Sloan, MAI
T (330) 659-3640 ext. 101 
dsloan@irr.com

Columbus, OH
Brad A. Johnson, MAI
T (614) 398-4307 
bajohnson@irr.com

ARIZONA
Phoenix, AZ
Walter “Tres” Winius, III, MAI, FRICS
T (602) 266-5599
twinius@irr.com

SOUTHWEST OFFICES

TEXAS
Austin, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Dallas, TX
Jimmy H. Jackson, MAI
T (972) 725-7724
jhjackson@irr.com

Ft. Worth, TX
Alan Pursley, MAI, SRPA, SRA, SGA
T (817) 763-8023
apursley@irr.com

Houston, TX
Todd Rotholz, MAI
T (713) 973-0212 ext. 12 
trotholz@irr.com

Lubbock, TX
Taylor Carmona
T (409) 656-5199
taylor.carmona@irr.com

San Antonio, TX
Brandon Brehm, MAI, CCIM
T (210) 446-4444
bbrehm@irr.com

WEST OFFICES

Orange County
J. Richard Donahue, MAI
T (714) 665-6515 
rdonahue@irr.com

Sacramento, CA
Kevin Ziegenmeyer, MAI
T (916) 435-3883 ext. 224 
kziegenmeyer@irr.com

San Diego, CA
John A. Morgan, MAI
T (858) 259-4900 ext. 315 
jmorgan@irr.com

COLORADO
Denver, CO
Larry B. Close, MAI
T (720) 833-5931
lclose@irr.com

IDAHO
Boise, ID
Bradford Knipe, MAI, ARA, CRE, CCIM, FRICS

T (208) 472-3200
bknipe@irr.com

NEVADA
Las Vegas, NV
Charles E. Jack, IV, MAI
T (702) 906-0480
cjack@irr.com

UTAH
Salt Lake City, UT
John T. Blanck, MAI, MRICS
T (801) 263-9700 ext. 109 
jblanck@irr.com

WASHINGTON
Seattle, WA
Matthew A. Bacon, MAI
T (206) 436-1179
mbacon@irr.com

CARIBBEAN

Caribbean
James Andrews, MAI, CRE, FRICS,  ASA/BV

T (844) 952-7604 ext. 402 
jandrews@irr.com

Puerto Rico
Carlos Vélez, MAI, SRA, BCA, CMEA, CCIM, MRICS

T (787) 782-4974
cvelez@irr.com

Southwest Florida
Carlton J. Lloyd, MAI
T (239) 687-5801
clloyd@irr.com

Tampa, FL
Bradford L. Johnson, MAI, MRICS
T (813) 287-1000 ext. 121 
bljohnson@irr.com

CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles, CA
John G. Ellis, MAI, CRE, FRICS 
T (818) 290-5444
jellis@irr.com

San Francisco, CA
Jeffrey Fillmore, MAI
T (408) 299-0444
jfillmore@irr.com

Grand Rapids, MI
Jeff Genzink, MAI
T (616) 261-5000 
jgenzink@irr.com



irr.com
Visit us online to learn more 

and access our extensive 
research library.

I N T E G R A  R E A L T Y  R E S O U R C E S
L oc a l  E x pe r t i s e .  N a t i ona l l y .

7 8 0 0  E a s t  U n i o n  A v e n u e   |   S u i t e  4 0 0   |   D e n v e r ,  C O  8 0 2 3 7   |   2 1 2  . 5 7 5 . 2 9 3 5   |   i r r . c o m

INTEGRA REALTY RESOURCES - BOSTON
303 Congress St, Fifth Floor

Boston, MA 02210
T: (617) 457-3300
F: (617) 457-3267
irr.com/Boston

Jeremiah J. Manfra, MAI
Senior Managing Director 

T (617) 457-3298
jmanfra@irr.com




